FEE SCHEDULE

Schedule A
Attached to and forming
part of Bylaw 3909

14. BUSINESS LICENCES - TYPES OF BUSINESSES

FEES

a. Application Fee - Resident Business $ 100 per application
Home Occupation $ 50 per application
Non Resident $ 25 per application
Cannabis Retall $5000 per application

(Bylaw 5687)
b. Amendment Fee (includes but is not limited $ 25 per application
to transfer of location, change of ownership)

¢c. CON - Contractors - Resident or Non Resident $125 per year

d. MAR - Market (indoor or cutdoor) $525 per year

e. HBO - Home Occupation $ 90 per year

f. NR- Non Resident $125 per year

dg. RB1 - Resident Business (0 -100 sq meters) $115 per year

h. RB2 - Resident Business (101- 300 sq meters} | $135 per year

i. RB3- Resident Business (301- 600 sq meters) $275 per year

j. RBA4 - Resident Business (601- 2500 sq meters) | $350 per year

k. RBS - Resident Business (over 2500 sq meters) | $800 per year

. RR- Room Rentals up to 10 units $ 90 per year

m. SS- Secondary Suites $ 60 peryear

n. SE - Special Events $ 50 perday

o. SL- Seasonal Licence (6 months) $ 1/2 of base fee

p. SP- Street Performance and Busking $ 10 for 6 months

g. TL- Temporary Licence $ 50 for 1 to 30 days

r. UN- Unclassified $115 per year

s. CAS - Casino $20 per table/slot to max of

$2,000 per year

-k

. VS - Variable Surcharges (additional to base fee)

i) Liquor Primary/Food Primary with Liquor:
VSLL1- 100 sqg meters
VSLI_2- 101-300 sq meters
VSLL3- 301-600 sq meters
VSLL4- 601-2500 sq meters
VSLL5- Over 2500 sq meters

ii) Room Rentals
VSRR1- 11 to 25 units
VSRR2- 26 to 50 units
VSRR3- 51 to 100 units
VSRR4- over 100 units

$ 25
$ 50
$100
$150
$175

$ 25
$ 50
$150
$200

u. CR — Cannabis Retall

$2000 per year
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